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Armand MILLE 18 16 18 1620 20 20 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1974  1481
Guillaume MAHE 14 14 16 1220 20 20 20BMW 3.5 CSL 1975  1362
Yves SCEMAMA NS 20 20 2010 20 20 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1973  1303
Michael KAMMERMANN 20 18 * 1820 20 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1264
Sebastian GLASER 20 18 * 1820 20 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1264
Olivier BREITTMAYER 12 * 14 1420 10 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1973  1105
Didier GRUAU 2 8 8 820 20 20 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  1066
Dominique GUENAT / 14 16 1220 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1027
Jean-Lou RIHON 8 6 6 220 20 20 20BMW 635 Csi 1983  1028
Nick PADMORE 8 6 6 220 20 20 20BMW 635 Csi 1983  1028
Eric SECHAUD 0 0 12 420 20 20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  969
Guy Fabrice MESTROT 0 0 12 420 20 20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  969
Christian TRABER 0 4 10 020 20 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1985  9410
Nicolas TRABER 0 4 10 020 20 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1985  9410
Philippe SCEMAMA 10 * 0 1020 10 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  9011
Katrin BEHRENS 0 0 0 022 21 21 20BMW 2002 TI 1970  8412
Yvan MAHE 14 0 NS *20 20 10 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975  7413
Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN 0 * 0 020 10 20 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  7014
Hervé ORDIONI * 0 0 010 20 20 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  7015
Bart BLOMMAERT 0 0 0 /23 22 22BMW 2002 TI 1971  6716
Rikkert LEEMAN 0 0 0 /23 22 22BMW 2002 TI 1971  6716
Jeanne MILLE * * 0 010 10 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1983  6017
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM / * 0 010 23 23BMW 2002 TI 1970  5618
Erik MARIS / 12 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  5219
Alain PAGES / * 2 010 20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  5220
Peter VÖGELE 0 NS 0 /20 10 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  5021
Jorge VARGAS CLEMENT / 0 * 020 10 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977  5022
Patrick BOURGUIGNON / 0 * 020 10 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977  5022
Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP / NS 0 010 20 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971  5023
Emile BREITTMAYER 16 / / *20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4624
Thomas STUDER 6 / / 020 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  4625
Marc DUEZ / * 14 /10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1973  4426
Alain VÖGELE 4 / / 020 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  4427
Bill CUTLER / 0 4 /20 20BMW Serie 5 E28 535i 1981  4428
Davide RODA / 2 * *20 10 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975  4229
Alexander AMES / 10 * /20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4030
Lukas HALUSA / 10 * /20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4030
Duncan MACKELLAR / 0 0 /20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4031
Achille MARIS / 0 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  4032
Théodore MARIS / 0 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  4032
Wolf ZWEIFLER 0 / / 020 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  4033
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU / 0 * /23 10Ford Escort RS 1600 1968  3334
Carlo VÖGELE * / / 010 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1975  3035
Guy FAWE / * 0 /10 20Alfa Romeo GTV6 1983  3036
Andreas MIDDENDORF / NS 0 /10 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971  3037
Franco MEINERS / / / 620Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  2638
Patrick WILWERT / / / 022Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971  2239
Michel WELTER / / / 021BMW 2002 02 Series 1971  2140
Simon ALEXANDER / / / 020BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  2041
Conrad C. ULRICH 0 / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  2042
Conrad M. ULRICH 0 / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  2042
Eric MESTDAGH / / / 020BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  2042
Charles FIRMENICH * / / *10 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  2043
Benjamin MUNSCH / / / 020BMW 635 CSi 1985  2044
Gérard LASCAUX / / / 020BMW 635 CSi 1985  2044
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Daniel HAGER / / / 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969  2045
Peter PRALLER / / / 020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969  2045
Jean-François COGET / / / 020Ford Mustang 1965  2046
Jean-Pierre GAGICK / / / 020Ford Mustang 1965  2046
Fabrice TEYSSIER / / / 020Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  2047
Malivai CASTELLI / / / 020Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  2047
Guillaume GOUBLE / NS NS /10 10BMW 2800 CS 1969  2048
Pierre BESSE / NS NS /10 10BMW 2800 CS 1969  2048
Juergen WESTPHAL / / / 020Ford Capri RS 2600 1971  2049
Franz WUNDERLICH NS / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1050
Patrick SIMON NS / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1050
Tony FOUAN / / / *10Jaguar XJS Serie 1 1981  1051
Maxime GUENAT / / / *10Ford Capri RS 3100 1975  1052
Christophe BARTHE / / / *10Alfa Romeo 2000 GTAm 1971  1053
Benjamin de FORTIS / / / *10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974  1054
Eric BROUTIN / / / *10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974  1054
Yves VÖGELE / / / *10Ford Capri RS 2600 1972  1055
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HERITAGE TOURING CUP - GROUP A STANDINGS
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Jean-Lou RIHON 20 20 18 203 4 4 5BMW 635 Csi 1983  941
Nick PADMORE 20 20 18 203 4 4 5BMW 635 Csi 1983  941
Christian TRABER 18 18 20 183 4 4 5BMW 635 CSi 1985  902
Nicolas TRABER 18 18 20 183 4 4 5BMW 635 CSi 1985  902
Jeanne MILLE * * 14 141.5 2 4 5BMW 635 CSi 1983  40,53
Guy FAWE / * 16 /2 4Alfa Romeo GTV6 1983  224
Benjamin MUNSCH / / / 165BMW 635 CSi 1985  215
Gérard LASCAUX / / / 165BMW 635 CSi 1985  215
Tony FOUAN / / / *2.5Jaguar XJS Serie 1 1981  2,56
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HERITAGE TOURING CUP - TC1 STANDINGS
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Jorge VARGAS CLEMENT / 20 * 161 0.5 3BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977  40,51
Patrick BOURGUIGNON / 20 * 161 0.5 3BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977  40,51
Jean-François COGET / / / 203Ford Mustang 1965  232
Jean-Pierre GAGICK / / / 203Ford Mustang 1965  232
Fabrice TEYSSIER / / / 183Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  213
Malivai CASTELLI / / / 183Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  213
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HERITAGE TOURING CUP -2 LITER 1966-1971 STANDINGS
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Katrin BEHRENS 18 16 16 123 4 4 6BMW 2002 TI 1970  791
Bart BLOMMAERT 20 18 18 /3 4 4BMW 2002 TI 1971  672
Rikkert LEEMAN 20 18 18 /3 4 4BMW 2002 TI 1971  672
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM / * 20 202 4 6BMW 2002 TI 1970  523
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU / 20 * /4 2Ford Escort RS 1600 1968  264
Patrick WILWERT / / / 186Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971  245
Michel WELTER / / / 166BMW 2002 02 Series 1971  226
Daniel HAGER / / / 146Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969  207
Peter PRALLER / / / 146Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969  207
Christophe BARTHE / / / *3Alfa Romeo 2000 GTAm 1971  38
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HERITAGE TOURING CUP -2 LITER 1972-1984 STANDINGS
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Didier GRUAU 20 18 18 206 7 8 8Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  1051
Eric SECHAUD 18 16 20 166 7 8 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  992
Guy Fabrice MESTROT 18 16 20 166 7 8 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  992
Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN 16 * 14 146 3.5 8 8Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  69,53
Hervé ORDIONI * 12 10 103 7 8 8Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  584
Alain PAGES / * 16 123.5 8 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  47,55
Peter VÖGELE 14 NS 12 /6 3.5 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  43,56
Erik MARIS / 20 8 /7 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  437
Achille MARIS / 14 6 /7 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  358
Théodore MARIS / 14 6 /7 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  358
Wolf ZWEIFLER 12 / / 86 8Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  349
Franco MEINERS / / / 188Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  2610
Fabrice TEYSSIER / / / 68Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  1411
Malivai CASTELLI / / / 68Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  1411
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HERITAGE TOURING CUP - PERFORMANCE INDEX STANDINGS
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Didier GRUAU 16 18 10 1020 20 20 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  1341
Eric SECHAUD 14 4 16 620 20 20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  1202
Guy Fabrice MESTROT 14 4 16 620 20 20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  1202
Bart BLOMMAERT 20 16 18 /20 20 20BMW 2002 TI 1971  1143
Rikkert LEEMAN 20 16 18 /20 20 20BMW 2002 TI 1971  1143
Armand MILLE 12 6 12 020 20 20 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1974  1104
Katrin BEHRENS 0 14 6 420 20 20 20BMW 2002 TI 1970  1045
Michael KAMMERMANN 18 8 * 020 20 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  966
Sebastian GLASER 18 8 * 020 20 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  966
Guillaume MAHE 6 2 8 020 20 20 20BMW 3.5 CSL 1975  967
Yves SCEMAMA NS 10 14 010 20 20 20Ford Capri RS 3100 Cologne 1973  948
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM / * 20 1810 20 20BMW 2002 TI 1970  889
Jean-Luc BLANCHEMAIN 10 * 0 020 10 20 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  8010
Jean-Lou RIHON 0 0 0 020 20 20 20BMW 635 Csi 1983  8011
Nick PADMORE 0 0 0 020 20 20 20BMW 635 Csi 1983  8011
Christian TRABER 0 0 0 020 20 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1985  8012
Nicolas TRABER 0 0 0 020 20 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1985  8012
Olivier BREITTMAYER 2 * 2 020 10 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1973  7413
Dominique GUENAT / 2 8 020 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  7014
Philippe SCEMAMA 0 * 0 020 10 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  7015
Hervé ORDIONI * 0 0 010 20 20 20Ford Escort I RS 1600 1975  7016
Yvan MAHE 6 0 NS *20 20 10 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975  6617
Erik MARIS / 20 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  6018
Jeanne MILLE * * 0 010 10 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1983  6019
Alain PAGES / * 4 210 20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  5620
Peter VÖGELE 0 NS 0 /20 10 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  5021
Jorge VARGAS CLEMENT / 0 * 020 10 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977  5022
Patrick BOURGUIGNON / 0 * 020 10 20BMW Serie 5 E12 530i 1977  5022
Norbert SCHMITZ-KOEP / NS 0 010 20 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971  5023
Thomas STUDER 4 / / 020 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  4424
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU / 12 * /20 10Ford Escort RS 1600 1968  4225
Daniel HAGER / / / 2020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969  4026
Peter PRALLER / / / 2020Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 1969  4026
Alain VÖGELE 0 / / 020 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  4027
Achille MARIS / 0 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  4028
Théodore MARIS / 0 0 /20 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1974  4028
Davide RODA / 0 * *20 10 10BMW 3.5 CSL 1975  4029
Bill CUTLER / 0 0 /20 20BMW Serie 5 E28 535i 1981  4030
Duncan MACKELLAR / 0 0 /20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4031
Wolf ZWEIFLER 0 / / 020 20Ford Escort RS 1600 1972  4032
Emile BREITTMAYER 8 / / *20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  3833
Patrick WILWERT / / / 1620Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm 1971  3634
Jean-François COGET / / / 1420Ford Mustang 1965  3435
Jean-Pierre GAGICK / / / 1420Ford Mustang 1965  3435
Michel WELTER / / / 1220BMW 2002 02 Series 1971  3236
Marc DUEZ / * 2 /10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1973  3237
Alexander AMES / 0 * /20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  3038
Lukas HALUSA / 0 * /20 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  3038
Guy FAWE / * 0 /10 20Alfa Romeo GTV6 1983  3039
Carlo VÖGELE * / / 010 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1975  3040
Andreas MIDDENDORF / NS 0 /10 20Ford Capri RS 2600 1971  3041
Franco MEINERS / / / 820Ford Escort RS 1600 1975  2842
Conrad C. ULRICH 0 / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  2043
Conrad M. ULRICH 0 / / /20Ford Capri RS 2600 1973  2043
Charles FIRMENICH * / / *10 10BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  2044
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Season Standings

HERITAGE TOURING CUP - PERFORMANCE INDEX STANDINGS
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Simon ALEXANDER / / / 020BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  2045
Eric MESTDAGH / / / 020BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  2046
Juergen WESTPHAL / / / 020Ford Capri RS 2600 1971  2047
Fabrice TEYSSIER / / / 020Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  2048
Malivai CASTELLI / / / 020Ford Escort II RS 2000 1981  2048
Guillaume GOUBLE / NS NS /10 10BMW 2800 CS 1969  2049
Pierre BESSE / NS NS /10 10BMW 2800 CS 1969  2049
Benjamin MUNSCH / / / 020BMW 635 CSi 1985  2050
Gérard LASCAUX / / / 020BMW 635 CSi 1985  2050
Franz WUNDERLICH NS / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1051
Patrick SIMON NS / / /10BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1051
Tony FOUAN / / / *10Jaguar XJS Serie 1 1981  1052
Christophe BARTHE / / / *10Alfa Romeo 2000 GTAm 1971  1053
Maxime GUENAT / / / *10Ford Capri RS 3100 1975  1054
Benjamin de FORTIS / / / *10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974  1055
Eric BROUTIN / / / *10Chevrolet Camaro II 1974  1055
Yves VÖGELE / / / *10Ford Capri RS 2600 1972  1056
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